Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15836-254001 Client's Ref. No.: TPP 706

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les);	
Alan David Stall, Dennis Bruce Simerly and Keith Arthur Watts	Teepak Properties, LLC 1011 Warrenville Rd., Suite 255	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Lisle, Illinois 60532-0910	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment     □ Merger     □ Security Agreement     □ Change of Name     ☑Other: Amended Recordation Form Cover Sheet to correct spelling of D. Simerly's name. Assignment recorded on August 23, 2004 at Reel 015725, Frame 0179.		
Execution Date: 08/20/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/924,086		
Additional numbers attached? 口 Yes 图 No		
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
DECKER A. CAMMACK Fish & Richardson P.C. 1717 Main Street Suite 5000 Dałlas, Texas 75201	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050  Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our	
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Russell N. Rippamonti Reg. No. 39,521	N. Bont 10/13/05	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date .	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9		

90146609.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

October 13, 2005 Date of Transmission

Paige Nordell\_
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

05-12-2005 RE

Substitute Form PTC-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15836-254001 Client's Ref. No.: TF'P 706

ET

8.23.04

103001633

8.60.04		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).	لـــه،
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIMERLY	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	86.PT
Alan David Stall, Dennis Bruce Simmerly and Keith Arthur Watts	Teepak Properties. LLC	16834 U.S. F
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Lisle, Illinois 60532-0910	<b>₽</b> 60
3. Nature of conveyance:		80
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>		16
Execution Date: 08/20/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: 08/20/2004	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
		j
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 및 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
DECKER A. CAMMACK	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	■ Enclosed	
5000 Bank One Center	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
1717 Main Street: Dallas, Texas 75201	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	A 1	
Decker A. Cammack	0.22-04	ļ
Reg. No. 48,486	8-23-09	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5		
90089648.doc		

08/27/2004 MGETACHE 00000095 10924086

01 FC:8021

40.00 DF

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EV538765537US

Date of Deposit: August 23, 2004

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016882 FRAME: 0618** 

Attorney Docket No: 15836-254001 / TPP 706

**ASSIGNMENT** 

SIMERLY (DS)

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ALAN DAVID STALL</u> of <u>23 W 540 James Way</u>, <u>Naperville</u>, <u>Illinois 60540</u>, <u>DENNIS BRUCE SHMMERLY</u> of <u>2607 Lupine Circle</u>, <u>Naperville</u>, <u>Illinois 60544</u>, <u>KEITH ARTHUR WATTS</u> of <u>1540 Spero Court</u>, <u>Wheaton</u>, <u>Illinois 60187</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Teepak Properties</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a <u>Limited Liability Company</u> having a place of business at:

1011 Warrenville Rd., Suite 255 Lisle, Illinois 60532-0910; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SHIRRED CASING, filed \_\_\_\_ and assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

A	attorney Docket No: 15836-254001 / TPP 706	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 20 day of Fuguet, 2	and seal at <u>Lisle</u> , <u>IL</u> ,  004.  Alm David Stall L.S.	
	ALAN DAVID STALL	
State of <u>Illinois</u> : :ss. County of <u>Dw Page</u> :		
Before me this $20^{TH}$ day of	ugust, 2004, personally appeared	
ALAN DAVID STALL known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing		
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the		
purposes therein contained.		
Notary Public, State of Illinois Notary P	atricia a Ryan  ublic  mission Expires:	

[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney Docket No: 15836-254001 / TPP 706

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so	et my hand and seal at $\frac{\angle 151E}{}$
this 20? 4 day of August	DENNIS BRUCE SIMMERLY  L.S.
	SIMERLY
State of _ llenois:	DS)
County of <u>Dw Page</u> :	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me this 20 74 day	of August, 2004, personally appeared
	to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledge	d that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	MERLY
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA A. RYAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/31/06	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	

Attorney Docket No: 15836-254001 / TPP 706

County of Dev Page:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIA A. RYAN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/31/06

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

90086186.doc

**RECORDED: 03/11/2005**